

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	21-5073			
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/1	7/2021	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	12/15/2021	
Title:	Zoning Reclassification Map No. 22-G at 1223 W 87th St - App 20874T1				
Sponsors:	Misc. Transmittal				
Indexes:	Map No. 22-G				
Attachments:	1. O2021-5073.pdf, 2. O2021-5073 (V1).pdf				
Date	Ver.	A stille in Dec			
		Action By	AC	tion	Result
12/15/2021	1	City Council		tion assed	Result Pass
12/15/2021 12/14/2021		•	Pa		

## ORDINANCE

#### BE IT ORDAINED B Y THE CITY CO UNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHIC A GO:

SECTION 1. Title 17 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, is hereby amended by changing all the B3-1 Community Shopping District symbols and indications as shown on Map No. 22-G in the area bounded by

West 87<sup>th</sup> Street; a line 188 feet east of and parallel to South Elizabeth Street; the alley next south of and parallel to West 87<sup>th</sup> Street; and South Elizabeth Street.

to those of a B3-5 Community Shopping District.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and due publication.

## Common Address of Property: NARRATIVE AND PLANS FOR PROPOSED REZONING FOR A TYPE 1 ZONING

#### AMENDMENT - 1209-1223 W. 87th STREET

1.A The current zoning of the parcel is B3-1 Community Shopping District. The zoning amendment is required to change the zoning of the parcel to B3-5 Community Shopping District. The zoning change is needed to allow the Youth Center to operate without any required parking. The building is a three (3) story brick building. The existing 1 story building will be demolished and raise a new 3 story youth center/community center building.

Lot Ar	rea:	28,200 sq. ft.				
a)	FAR: 1.16 (I	1.16 (Building Area 32,621/Lot Area 28,200 sq.				
		ft. = 1.16 FAR)				
Building Area:		32,621 sq.ft.				
b)	b) Density/Dwelling Unit: N/A					
c)	Off Street Parking Spaces:	10 existing on-site spaces				
		Setback Proposed				
d)	Front Setback:	14' 11"				
d)	Rear Setback:	9' 6''				
d)	Sideyard (East):	14' 4"				
d)	Sideyard (West):	10 4"				
d)	Building Height:	45' 7"				
d)	Canopy:	6' 5" at grade				
After receiving the preparty shall be used for a Vauth Civic & Deprestional Center						

After rezoning, the property shall be used for a Youth, Civic & Recreational Center.

OZ909 "II 'OOV01HD IS H13HVZn3 S £0-50.'.8 ISHIZS MGIZI ssavaaviogroad

U31N30 HinOA 9 AllNniWMOO UONVW 3AISS3M30Hd

М ...

iii s

ip<sup>!</sup>-! l' ∎'sii !l!iMi

IIIIII IIIIII III

0Z&09 "II OOVJIHD IS I-U3HtfZI"13 S i0S0£9 'ISHiifl M6121

ssshcsgv i03roytj

dONW\i 3AISS3U30dd

<sup>15!</sup> *M∖4* 

Willi

K! ,!i iiili; 111

is maavzivj sio-soze

i

OZSOS "II 'O9V0IHD 15 HU8 ",Vi6lSi

H31N3D HinOA S AllNdWITOD HONVW 3AISS3UOOHd

**4-**«

5 &

**1!** iiiii,

0S9Q9 II 'OOVOIIO IS H13tJV2n3 S ZO-90ZB iSIIU9/'>6IZI ssaaaov loyroad

U31N30 HinOA 5 AllNfUMIMOD aONVW 3AISS3MSOHd

>.s ..: \ ... /

If] IUI " t> I l∧f

4\*

# iiiip! t

is niaavznas it>-\$ois

U31N30 HinOA S AilNDIWIIOO

>1 'h 0590911 00V0IH3 IS H1Z8 M6IJI ssduoov iODroad

uonvw sAisssyooad

#### File #: 02021-5073, Version: 1



tljj <i, if! j ! :: i! ' hi<sup>!</sup>